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MILAN

CHAMBER OF
ARBITRATION

Beyond judgments. Towards solutions

KEY:

Substituted arbitrator: S*
Closed Arbitration: C
Pending arbitration: P

SURNAME NAME CITY/STATE ROLE DATE NOMINATING AUTHORITY notes status
ISALAMINA VALERIA MILAN Sole Arbitrator 19/01/2022 Arbitral Council C
JARROSSON CHARLES FRANCE President 24/01/2022 Arbitral Council C
FERRARI FRANCO USA Co-Arbitrator 24/01/2022 Claimant C
FUMAGALLI LUIGI MILAN Co-Arbitrator 24/01/2022 Respondent C
MACARIO FRANCESCO ROME President 25/01/2022 Co-Arbitrators P
BELLEGGIA STEFANO MILAN Co-Arbitrator 25/01/2022 Claimant P
LENER GIORGIO ROME Co-Arbitrator 25/01/2022 Respondent P
DIMOLITSA ANTONIAS GREECE President 27/01/2022 Co-Arbitrators C
BENEDETTELLI MASSIMO MILAN Co-Arbitrator 27/01/2022 Claimant C
FERRARI FRANCO USA Co-Arbitrator 27/01/2022 Respondent C
IDE SANTIS* MICHELA MODENA Sole Arbitrator 27/01/2022 Arbitral Council C
IDE SANTIS* MICHELA MODENA Sole Arbitrator 27/01/2022 Arbitral Council C
PONCET CHARLES SWITZERLAND President 10/02/2022 Arbitral Council P
NUZz0 ANTONIO ROME Co-Arbitrator 10/02/2022 Arbitral Council P
OLIVIERI GUSTAVO ROME Co-Arbitrator 10/02/2022 Arbitral Council P
President of the Chamber of
REMY MARIA RITA FERRARA Sole Arbitrator  16/02/2022 o oentothe Lhamber C
Commerce of Ferrara
|SANDRI MARCO MODENA Sole Arbitrator 18/02/2022 Arbitral Council C
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17

18

19

20

21

21

|corTIVO

RESCIGNO
VILLATA
VASSALLO

FUMAGALLI
CICOGNA
GUACCERO

RUFFINI
FESTI
CECCOLI

|MERLINI
|GiusT

MARICONDA
EMANUELE
DE NOVA

VILLA
ANELLI
MARICONDA

CARLEO
DI GRAVIO
ALPA

|coronGIU
|BETTONI
|CRESPI REGHIZZ

|cArOSI

VALENTINA
MATTEO
STEFANO ALBERTO
EDOARDO

LUIGI
MICHELANGELO
ANDREA
GIUSEPPE
FIORENZO
ARMANDO
ASTRID
CARLOALBERTO
VINCENZO
FERDINANDO
GIORGIO
GIANROBERTO
FRANCO
VINCENZO
ROBERTO
VALERIO

PIERO GUIDO
SERENA

EMILIO

ZENO

ALESSIO

MILAN
MILAN
MILAN
MILAN
MILAN
MILAN
ROME
ROME
MODENA
NAPLES
BOLOGNA
ROME
MILAN
ROME
MILAN
MILAN
MILAN
MILAN
ROME
ROME
GENOA
VICENZA
MILAN
MILAN

ROME

Sole Arbitrator
President
Co-Arbitrator
Co-Arbitrator
President
Co-Arbitrator
Co-Arbitrator
President
Co-Arbitrator
Co-Arbitrator
Sole Arbitrator
Sole Arbitrator
President
Co-Arbitrator
Co-Arbitrator
President
Co-Arbitrator
Co-Arbitrator
President
Co-Arbitrator
Co-Arbitrator
Sole Arbitrator
Sole Arbitrator
Sole Arbitrator

Sole Arbitrator

21/02/2022
21/02/2022
21/02/2022
21/02/2022
21/02/2022
21/02/2022
21/02/2022
28/02/2022
28/02/2022
28/02/2022
08/03/2022
09/03/2022
09/03/2022
09/03/2022
09/03/2022
10/03/2022
10/03/2022
10/03/2022
11/03/2022
11/03/2022
11/03/2022
14/03/2022
21/03/2022
21/03/2022

22/03/2022

Arbitral Council
Co-Arbitrators
Claimant
Respondent
Co-Arbitrators
Claimant
Respondent
Arbitral Council
Claimant
Respondent
Arbitral Council
Arbitral Council
Co-Arbitrators
Claimant
Respondent
Co-Arbitrators
Claimant
Respondent
Co-Arbitrators
Claimant
Respondent
Arbitral Council
Arbitral Council

Arbitral Council

Arbitral Council



22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

GRIMOLDI

BASTIANON

GUZZETT
|BALESTRA
FRAU
PRESTI
PONZANO
MENSI
CARBONE
RIMINI

MORENI
SANZO

SQUARZONI
ROLFINI

SAINI

BREGANTE
LANDI
ZUKOVA

|BERTINO

DI GIOVANNI
VERZONE
ANELLI

|PirROZZI

BENEDETTELLI

LUCA
STEFANO
PAOLO

LUIGI
GIOVANNI
MASSIMO
GAETANO
FLAVIO
ANDREA
GIULIA
EMANUELE

GIOVANNI
SALVATORE

SILVIA

GIANFRANCO

FEDERICO

CORRADO
NICCOLO
GALINA

LORENZO
FRANCESCO
STEFANO
FRANCO

ROBERTO

VARESE
VARESE
CcOMO

BOLOGNA
MILAN
MILAN
MILAN
MILAN
MILAN
PARIS
MILAN

ROME
ROME

FERRARA

FERRARA

FERRARA

GENOA
MILAN
PARIS

BERGAMO
ROME
MILAN
MILAN

ROME

Co-Arbitrator
Co-Arbitrator
President

Sole Arbitrator

Co-Arbitrator
Co-Arbitrator
President

Co-Arbitrator
Co-Arbitrator
President
Co-Arbitrator

Co-Arbitrator
President

President

Co-Arbitrator

Co-Arbitrator

Co-Arbitrator
Co-Arbitrator
President

Sole Arbitrator

Co-Arbitrator
Co-Arbitrator
President

Co-Arbitrator

29/03/2022
29/03/2022
29/03/2022

31/03/2022
01/04/2022
01/04/2022
01/04/2022
01/04/2022
01/04/2022
01/04/2022
05/04/2022

05/04/2022
05/04/2022

05/04/2022

05/04/2022

05/04/2022

08/04/2022
08/04/2022
08/04/2022

11/04/2022
13/04/2022
13/04/2022
13/04/2022

20/04/2022

Claimant
Respondent
Co-Arbitrators

Arbitral Council

Claimant
Respondent
Co-Arbitrators

Claimant
Respondent
Co-Arbitrators

Claimant
Respondent
Arbitral Council

President of the Chamber of
Commerce of Ferrara

President of the Chamber of
Commerce of Ferrara

President of the Chamber of
Commerce of Ferrara

Claimant
Respondent
Arbitral Council

Arbitral Council
Claimant
Respondent

Co-Arbitrators

Claimant
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37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

PATON
CARRARA

SPERANZIN
BENAZZO
SANTOSUOSSO

MICICCHE'
ROERIG CORSINI
GAILLET

|DELLACASA
|sTAsiO
|LucHETTI
CONFORTINI
LEMMA
PRESTI
SIEBKE

BIANCHI
FEIGHER

|RoSSI
PETRIELLO
TYSSERAND
SANTI
|SANTARELLI
INIcORrRA
|VEZZALINI

|rRoNCAROLO

ANDREW
CECILIA

MARCO
PAOLO
DANIELE

MARIO

MARIA THERESIA
ANNE-MANUELLE

MATTEO
GIULIANO
LUCA
MASSIMO
VALERIO
GAETANO
KATHRYN S.
STEFANO
JANICE
FILIPPO
MICHELE
ELISA
ANGELO
MARINA
FRANCESCO
VALENTINA

CHIARA

ROME
ROME

MILAN
MILAN
ROME
MILAN
ROME
MILAN
PAVIA
VERONA
ROME
ROME
ROME
MILAN
FIRENZE
MILAN
PARIS
MILAN
MILAN
ROME
PERUGIA
MILAN
MILAN
MODENA

VERCELLI

Co-Arbitrator
President

Co-Arbitrator
Co-Arbitrator
President
Co-Arbitrator
Co-Arbitrator
President
Sole Arbitrator
Sole Arbitrator
Sole Arbitrator
Co-Arbitrator
Co-Arbitrator
President
Co-Arbitrator
Co-Arbitrator
President
Sole Arbitrator
Co-Arbitrator
Co-Arbitrator
President
Sole Arbitrator
Sole Arbitrator
Sole Arbitrator

Sole Arbitrator

20/04/2022
20/04/2022

22/04/2022
22/04/2022
22/04/2022
22/04/2022
22/04/2022
22/04/2022
04/05/2022
10/05/2022
10/05/2022
12/05/2022
12/05/2022
12/05/2022
18/05/2022
18/05/2022
18/05/2022
24/05/2022
06/06/2022
06/06/2022
06/06/2022
06/06/2022
07/06/2022
08/06/2022

13/06/2022

Arbitral Council
Co-Arbitrators

Claimant
Respondent
Co-Arbitrators
Claimant
Arbitral Council
Arbitral Council
Arbitral Council
Arbitral Council
Arbitral Council
Claimant
Respondent
Arbitral Council
Arbitral Council
Respondent
Co-Arbitrators
Arbitral Council
Claimant
Respondent
Co-Arbitrators
Arbitral Council
Arbitral Council

Arbitral Council

Arbitral Council

S*
S*



45 |FARINA

46 |LAZZARETTI
VONA
CERRATO

47 |ZUCCARINI

48 |CALABRESI

49 |MATOUSEKOVA

50 |micucc
VACCARELLA
MARASA'

51 |VELLA

52 |TORTONESE

53 |TEDOLDI
MONTALENTI
RESCIGNO

54 |STECHER

55 |DI GIROLAMO
DALMOTTO
MORERA

56 |CALAMIA

57 |ANSALDI

58 |BUCCARELLA

59 |CRITELLI

RIMINI
SPERANZIN

MARCO
SILVIA
GIUSEPPE
STEFANO
ANTONELLA
ROBERTO
MARINA
PIERLUIGI
ROMENO
GIORGIO
FRANCESCO
MARIO
ALBERTO
PAOLO
MATTEO
MATTHIAS W.
ALESSIO FILIPPO
EUGENIO
UMBERTO
MASSIMO
LYDIA
GIANCARLO
GREGORIO

EMANUELE
MARCO

MACERATA
MILAN
ROME
TURIN

PESCARA
MILAN
PARIS
ANCONA
ROME
ROME
BOLOGNA
TURIN
MILAN
TURIN
MILAN

MUNCHEN
MILAN
TURIN
ROME
TURIN

PIACENZA
PARMA
ROME

MILAN
MILAN

Sole Arbitrator
Co-Arbitrator
Co-Arbitrator

President

Sole Arbitrator

Sole Arbitrator

Sole Arbitrator
Co-Arbitrator
Co-Arbitrator

President

Sole Arbitrator

Sole Arbitrator
Co-Arbitrator
Co-Arbitrator

President

Sole Arbitrator
Co-Arbitrator
Co-Arbitrator

President

Sole Arbitrator

Sole Arbitrator

Sole Arbitrator
Co-Arbitrator

Co-Arbitrator
President

15/06/2022
15/06/2022
15/06/2022
15/06/2022
16/06/2022
16/06/2022
16/06/2022
20/06/2022
20/06/2022
20/06/2022
22/06/2022
22/06/2022
27/06/2022
27/06/2022
27/06/2022
11/07/2022
11/07/2022
11/07/2022
11/07/2022
12/07/2022
18/07/2022
19/07/2022
20/07/2022

20/07/2022
20/07/2022

Arbitral Council
Arbitral Council
Arbitral Council
Arbitral Council
Arbitral Council
Arbitral Council
Arbitral Council
Claimant
Respondent
Arbitral Council
Arbitral Council
Arbitral Council
Claimant
Respondent
Co-Arbitrators
Arbitral Council
Arbitral Council
Arbitral Council
Arbitral Council
Arbitral Council
Arbitral Council
Arbitral Council
Claimant

Respondent
Co-Arbitrators
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63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

CARULLO
LUCA
BOTTERO

REMY

GIORGETTI
PERRONI
CARBONE

|casciano
|oinDoO
|GRuPPIONI
[TURIN
BUCELLO
LUCIA
FERRARA
|MERLINI

DI NARDO
SIRENA
POTOTSCHNIG
|cALLORI
|PROIETTO

DI GIOVANNI
CORSINI
CARRARA

|MODENESI

GIUDITTA
VIOLA
NICOLA

MARIA RITA

ALESSANDRO
GIORGIO
SERGIO MARIA
DANIELE
STEFANO
MASSIMO
RAFFAELE
MARIO
MANLIO
FABIO ANTONIO
ASTRID
ANTONELLA
PIETRO

PAOLO
MARIAGRAZIA
FRANCESCA
PAOLO

FILIPPO
CECILIA

STEFANO

BOLOGNA
MILAN
TURIN

FERRARA

MILAN
ROME
GENOA
GENOA
VERONA
MILAN
ROME
MILAN
MILAN
PESCARA
BOLOGNA
BERGAMO
MILAN
MILAN
MILAN
MILAN
MILAN
MILAN
ROME

MILAN

Co-Arbitrator
Co-Arbitrator
President

Sole Arbitrator

Co-Arbitrator
Co-Arbitrator
President
Sole Arbitrator
Sole Arbitrator
Sole Arbitrator
Sole Arbitrator
Co-Arbitrator
Co-Arbitrator
President
Sole Arbitrator
Co-Arbitrator
Co-Arbitrator
President
Sole Arbitrator
Sole Arbitrator
Co-Arbitrator
Co-Arbitrator

President

Co-Arbitrator

20/07/2022
20/07/2022
20/07/2022

26/07/2022

26/07/2022
26/07/2022
26/07/2022
27/07/2022
03/08/2022
04/08/2022
07/09/2022
09/09/2022
09/09/2022
09/09/2022
14/09/2022
14/09/2022
14/09/2022
14/09/2022
21/09/2022
05/10/2022
13/10/2022
13/10/2022
13/10/2022

17/10/2022

Claimant
Respondent
Arbitral Council

Chamber of Commerce of

Ferrara
Claimant
Respondent
Arbitral Council
Arbitral Council
Arbitral Council
Arbitral Council
Arbitral Council
Claimant
Respondent
Arbitral Council
Arbitral Council
Claimant
Respondent
Arbitral Council
Arbitral Council
Arbitral Council
Claimant
Respondent

Co-Arbitrators

Arbitral Council

S*
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77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

PROVERBIO

STELLA RICHTER
|cazzani
|RENNA
|VERNETT

|PANZERA

MAFFEIS
CIARAMELLA
RORDORF

MASCHIETTO
ANELLI
AULETTA

BENAZZO
BIANCHI
LAROSA

MONTECAMOZZ0

GUARINO
CESARE

NECCHI

|BANTI

CENTONZE
PURPURA
RESCIGNO

GITTI
PRESTI
ANELLI

DAVIDE
MARIO

ELISA

VALENTINA

CECILIA

EDOARDO GIUSEPPE

DANIELE
MARIA IRMA
RENATO

EVA
FRANCO
FERRUCCIO

PAOLO
LUISA
AGNESE

LUCIA
DIMITRI
FABIO

CHIARA

FEDERICO

MICHELE
LUCA
MATTEO

GREGORIO
GAETANO
FRANCO

MILAN
ROME

MILAN
LECCE
GENOA
MILAN
MILAN
TURIN
MILAN
MILAN
MILAN
ROME
MILAN
TURIN
FIRENZE
MILAN

VENEZIA
MILAN

LECCO

MILAN

LECCE
MILAN
MILAN

MILAN
MILAN
MILAN

Co-Arbitrator
President

Sole Arbitrator
Sole Arbitrator
Sole Arbitrator
Sole Arbitrator
Co-Arbitrator
Co-Arbitrator
President
Co-Arbitrator
Co-Arbitrator
President
President
Co-Arbitrator
Co-Arbitrator
Co-Arbitrator

Co-Arbitrator
President

Sole Arbitrator

Sole Arbitrator

Co-Arbitrator
Co-Arbitrator
President

Co-Arbitrator
Co-Arbitrator
President

17/10/2022
17/10/2022

18/10/2022
18/10/2022
18/10/2022
19/10/2022
24/10/2022
24/10/2022
24/10/2022
26/10/2022
26/10/2022
26/10/2022
31/10/2022
31/10/2022
31/10/2022
02/11/2022

02/11/2022
02/11/2022

02/11/2022

03/11/2022

03/11/2022
03/11/2022
03/11/2022

11/11/2022
11/11/2022
11/11/2022

Arbitral Council
Arbitral Council

Arbitral Council
Arbitral Council
Arbitral Council
Arbitral Council

Claimant
Respondent
Co-Arbitrators

Claimant
Respondent
Arbitral Council

Arbitral Council
Arbitral Council
Arbitral Council

Claimant
Respondent
Co-Arbitrators

Chamber of Commerce of
Cremona

Arbitral Council

Claimant
Respondent
Co-Arbitrators

Claimant
Respondent
Co-Arbitrators
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91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

NUZZO
PANZARINI
GUACCERO

VENTORUZZO
MACARIO
MAUGERI

|FERRARI
|cicogna
|lciIAMMARIA
|PAROLA
|PENCO sALVI
|FRATICELLI
RUPERTO
CARLEVARIS
JERMINI
VITALI

SANGIOVANNI
ORLANDI

|KREMSLEHNER

BOCCI
PARISE KUHNLE
SASSON

LUCATTINI
DI GIOVANNI
ASTONE

ANTONIO
ELISABETTA
ANDREA
MARCO
FRANCESCO
MARCO
FRANCO
MICHELANGELO
PIERLUIGI
LORENZO
UMBERTO
ANTONIO
SAVERIO
ANDREA
CESARE
MATTEO LUDOVICO
VALERIO
MAURO
FLORIAN
FEDERICA
FEDERICO
MONIQUE
SIMONE

PAOLO
FRANCESCO

ROME
MILAN
ROME
MILAN
ROME
ROME
NEW YORK
MILAN
ROME
MILAN
MILAN
BOLOGNA
ROME
ROME
SWITZERLAND
MILAN
MILAN
ROME
VIENNA
MILAN
FRANKFURT
MILAN
SIENA

MILAN
ROME

President
Co-Arbitrator
Co-Arbitrator
Co-Arbitrator
Co-Arbitrator

President

Sole Arbitrator
Sole Arbitrator
Sole Arbitrator
Sole Arbitrator
Sole Arbitrator
Sole Arbitrator

Co-Arbitrator

Co-Arbitrator

President
Co-Arbitrator
Co-Arbitrator

President

Sole Arbitrator
Co-Arbitrator
Co-Arbitrator

President

Co-Arbitrator

Co-Arbitrator
President

14/11/2022
14/11/2022
14/11/2022
17/11/2022
17/11/2022
17/11/2022
18/11/2022
21/11/2022
22/11/2022
22/11/2022
24/11/2022
28/11/2022
28/11/2022
28/11/2022
28/11/2022
29/11/2022
29/11/2022
29/11/2022
29/11/2022
13/12/2022
13/12/2022
13/12/2022
13/12/2022

13/12/2022
13/12/2022

Arbitral Council
Arbitral Council
Arbitral Council
Claimant
Respondent
Co-Arbitrators
Arbitral Council
Arbitral Council
Arbitral Council
Arbitral Council
Arbitral Council
Arbitral Council
Claimant
Respondent
Arbitral Council
Claimant
Respondent
Co-Arbitrators
Arbitral Council
Claimant
Arbitral Council
Arbitral Council
Claimant

Respondent
Arbitral Council
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*

*
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*

*

IMAIENZA
|ROJAS ELGUETA

TIRALE*
TIRALE*

|PILLITTERI
lvienoLo
[ToMmBARI

lvozza

ANNA

GIACOMO

PIERLUIGI
PIERLUIGI

ROBERTO

VALERIA

UMBERTO

LIA

*the proceedings are connected

RECONSTITUTIONS

107 |[MICICCHE'

RAMPINELLI ROTA

CORSINI

MARIO
BARTOLOMEO
FILIPPO

MILAN

ROME

BRESCIA
BRESCIA

MILAN

GENOA

FIRENZE

MILAN

MILAN
BRESCIA
MILAN

Sole Arbitrator

Sole Arbitrator

Sole Arbitrator
Sole Arbitrator

Sole Arbitrator

Sole Arbitrator

Sole Arbitrator

Sole Arbitrator

Co-Arbitrator
Co-Arbitrator
President

13/12/2022
13/12/2022

14/12/2022
14/12/2022

15/12/2022
15/12/2022
16/12/2022

21/12/2022

26/10/2022
26/10/2022
26/10/2022

Arbitral Council
Arbitral Council

Arbitral Council
Arbitral Council

Arbitral Council
Arbitral Council
Arbitral Council

Arbitral Council

Claimant
Respondent
Arbitral Council

S*

R*

o



